

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER	DATE:	September 21, 2018
	Contract Modification:	No.1
	CONTRACT #:	159-2018

PROJECT: Wellington Stormwater Basin "A" Improvements
 Bid No. 80-2018
 Resolution No. 432-2018

TO: Woodall Construction Co., Inc.
 1332 Cahill Drive
 Lexington, KY 40504

Original Contract Amount	\$173,489.30
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications	
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications	0%
Existing Contract Amount	\$173,489.30
Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)	\$4,200.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification	2%
Original Contract Amount	\$173,489.30
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications	\$4,200.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications	2%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$177,689.30

Recommended by *[Signature]* (Proj. Engr.) Date 9/21/2018

Accepted by _____ (Consultant) Date _____

Accepted by *[Signature]* (Contractor) Date 9/21/18

Approved by Jennifer M. Carey for CHM (Director) Date 10/5/18

Approved by _____ (Commissioner) Date _____

Approved by *[Signature]* (Mayor or CAO) Date 11-1-18

R-658-2018
 Original R-432-2018
 Contract # 159-2018

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

DATE:

September 21, 2018

Contract Mod #:

No.1

CONTRACT #:

159-2018

Project: Wellington Stormwater Basin "A" Improvements (Resolution 432-2018)

TO: Woodall Construction Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

Item No.	ADD / DEL	Description of changes	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price
1	ADD	Tree Removal (5" DIA. To 12" DIA.)	EA	4	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00
2	ADD	Tree Removal (<12" DIA. To 24" DIA.)	EA	3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
N/A						\$ -	\$ -
Total decrease						\$ -	
Total increase							\$ 4,200.00
Net (increase) in contract price							\$ 4,200.00

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGEWellington Stormwater Basin "A"
Improvements

PROJECT:

CONTRACT NO.

159-2018

CHANGE ORDER:

No. 1

1. Necessity for change:

Owner determined that 7 more trees needed to be removed from the basin than originally planned.

2. Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes ___X No

3. Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes ___X No

If "Yes", explain.

4. Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

5. Has consent of surety been obtained? ___Yes ___X Not Necessary

6. Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? ___Yes ___X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes ___No

7. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

8. Effect on contract completion date: N/A



Mayor

NOV 01 2018

Date



PROJECT AREA

W. Reynolds Rd
Mall Rd
Keithshire Way
Meijer Way
Lexington
Monticello Blvd
Osprey Cir
Winthrop Dr
Beaver Ln
Gardens Dr
Low St
St. Michaels Bank

MAYOR JIM GRAY



LEXINGTON

CHARLES H. MARTIN P.E.
DIRECTOR
WATER QUALITY

TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Urban County Council

FROM: *Jennif M. Conroy for CHM*
Charles H. Martin, P.E., Director
Division of Water Quality

DATE: October 5, 2018

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 – Wellington Stormwater Basin “A” Improvements, Contract #159-2018

Request

The Division of Water Quality requests authorization to execute Change Order No. 1 to the agreement with Woodall Construction Co., Inc. for the Wellington Stormwater Basin “A” Improvements project, increasing the contract price by the sum of \$4,200.00 from \$173,489.30 to \$177,689.30.

Why are you requesting?

The requested change is for the removal of seven (7) additional dead or distressed trees along the clearing line of the sediment removal area. The owner determined additional tree removal is necessary to clear the basin channel; contract unit pricing utilized.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY is: \$4,200.00
The cost for future FY is: N/A.

Are the funds budgeted?

The funds are budgeted in: 4052-303204-3321-71223 2016 LFUCG STORM_MAIN CONSENT_DE

File Number: 1073-18

Commissioner: Martin

